507261915 05/02/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7308836

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Name	
SCALABLE NETWORK	< TECHNOL	OGIES, INC.		04/27/2022
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
Name:		KEYSIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	1400 FO	1400 FOUNTAINGROVE PARKWAY		
City:	SANTA F	SANTA ROSA		
State/Country:	CALIFOF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95403			
	S Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		774440		
Patent Number:		793117		
Patent Number:		600726		
<i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to t f provided; (9 ke : JE 14 S.	the e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it will 970) 679-3112 eysightdocketing@cpaglobal.co ENNIFER COLLINS 400 FOUNTAINGROVE PARK ANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95	I be sent via US I om WAY	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to t f provided; (9 ke : JE 14 S.	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 970) 679-3112 eysightdocketing@cpaglobal.cd ENNIFER COLLINS 400 FOUNTAINGROVE PARK ANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95	I be sent via US I om WAY	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to t f provided; (9 ke : JE 14 S.	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 970) 679-3112 eysightdocketing@cpaglobal.cd ENNIFER COLLINS 400 FOUNTAINGROVE PARK ANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95	I be sent via US I om WAY	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scalable Network Technologies, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of California, with a place of business at 6167 Bristol Parkway, Suite 400, Culver City, CA 90230, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, **Keysight Technologies**, **Inc.** ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of **Delaware**, with a place of business at **1400 Fountaingrove Parkway**, **Santa Rosa**, **CA 95403**, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>One Dollar (\$1.00</u>) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 01 May 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Scalable Network Technologies, Inc.

By:

Name: Hamish Gray Title: President Date: April 27, 2022

Keysight Technologies, Inc.

Une Kille

Name: Marc R Mayer Title: Director of Intellectual Property Date: April 28, 2022

Page 1 of 2

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	10165610	7774440
U.S.A.	12205276	8793117
U.S.A.	12389182	8600726

Page **2** of **2**

RECORDED: 05/02/2022